



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2017

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabhodan Mandal .. Petitioner
V/s.
Deputy Director of Education & Ors. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Sandesh Patil i/b. Mr. Anusha Amin, Advocate for the
Petitioner.
Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 6.

.....

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 17, 2017.

P.C. :

Not on Board. Production of papers are allowed at
3.00 p.m.

2 Petitioner's counsel is permitted to correct pagination
of the petition.

3 Heard the learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner on the question of admission.

4 Issue notice to respondents.

4 Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of
Respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 6.



5 Steps of service of notice against respondent nos.4
and 5 be taken within two weeks from today.

6 List the petition as per C.M.I.S. date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)