



PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 540 OF 2017

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabhodan Mandal .. Petitioner

VS.

Deputy Director of Education and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. R. D. Soni, Mr. Sanjay Gawade, Sumedha Dhopate a/w
Anusha Pravin Amin i/b. M/s. Shree & Co. for Petitioner.

Smt. P. N. Diwan, AGP for State.

Mr. Vaibhav Parashurami i/b. Mr. Vikrant Parashurami for
Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 4, 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file
rejoinder.

2. Stand over to 12.10.2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)