



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.540 OF 2017

Dhamasangini Samaj Prabhodan Mandal ... Petitioner

*Versus*

Deputy Director of Education & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.R.D. Soni a/w. Mr.Sujay Gawde and Ms.Mudita Pawar i/b.  
M/s.Shree & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Vinayak  
Kumbhar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

Mr.Vaibhav Parshurami i/b. Mr.Vikrant V. Parshurami, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 25 September 2023.**

**P.C. :**

The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that in view of the subsequent events, the instructions have been received to withdraw the Writ Petition. Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)